

GE T&D India Limited

L31102DL1957PLC193993

T-5 & T-6 , Plot I-14, Axis House, Jaypee Wishtown, sector-128, Noida-201304, Uttar Pradesh

T +91 120 5021500 F +91 120 5021501

https://www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited

October 31, 2023

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Code No. 522275

Symbol: GET&D

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Press Release

We would like to inform you that, GE T&D India Limited ('the Company') has received major orders from Power Grid Corporation of India Limited which however are in normal course of business. A copy of the press release to be released by the Company in this regard is enclosed for your information and records.

This information is being given in accordance with Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For GE T&D India Limited

Anupriya Garg
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. A18612
Contact No.: +91-120-5021500

News Release



GE T&D India Ltd. secures multi-crore orders from Power Grid Corporation of India for grid modernization projects

New Delhi, October 31, 2023: GE T&D India Ltd. (NSE:GE T&D Ltd.), a part of GE Vernova's Grid Solutions business, recently secured orders worth approximately 500 crores (INR) from Power Grid Corporation of India (PGCIL) for the supply of 765 kV Power Transformers and Shunt Reactors for PGCIL's various transmission system projects in India. These projects aim to facilitate the integration of renewable energy into the national electricity grid and enhance electricity transmission within the country, including the state of Rajasthan.

In response to winning this order, **Sandeep Zanzaria**, **MD & CEO of GE T&D India**, said, "We are delighted to support PGCIL in the modernization of India's grid infrastructure through the supply of locally manufactured equipment in alignment with the government's Make in India initiative. To date, we have successfully manufactured and supplied over 600 transformers and reactors of 765 kV class from our Power Transformer facility in Vadodara, Gujarat, to customers in India and abroad, solidifying our position as a leading manufacturer of such equipment in India."

GE T&D India will be responsible for providing the complete equipment package, including design, engineering, manufacturing, and testing. Additionally, the company will oversee the erection and commissioning of the 765 kV class transformers and reactors at the designated transmission substation sites. The order was booked recently in the month of October 2023 and the equipment is scheduled for delivery from the beginning of 2024 until 2025.

GE T&D India's commitment to the Make in India initiative is demonstrated through the supply of critical grid products from its advanced manufacturing facilities located in Padappai, Hosur, Vadodara, Noida, and Pallavaram.

About GE T&D India Limited

With over 100 years of presence in India, GE T&D India is a leading player in the Power Transmission & Distribution business - A product portfolio ranging from Medium Voltage to Ultra High Voltage (1200 kV) for Power Generation, Transmission and Distribution, Industry and Infrastructure markets.

GE T&D India has a predominant presence in all stages of the power supply chain and offers a wide range of products that include 'Made in India' Power Transformers, Circuit Breakers, Gas Insulated Switchgears, Instrument Transformers, Substation Automation Equipment. GE T&D also offers Digital Software Solutions, Turnkey Solutions for Substation Engineering & Construction, Flexible AC Transmission Systems, High Voltage DC & Services suite of offerings. With 5 world class manufacturing facilities in India, GE T&D India is future ready to meet the growing demands for equipments and services. GE is focused towards introducing Green and Digital Solutions aiming towards smarter and environment friendly Indian Grid. www.ge.com/in/ge-td-india-limited

For media queries, please contact:

Anshul Madaan

Communications Leader
GF T&D India Limited